Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

06-25-2002 102133094

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorne

ey Docket No.	112995	U.S. J	/>-
ocument or cop	y thereof.	1099	>

	T	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji YOKOYAMA Yasuo YAMADA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FLYING MOLE CORPORATION NO. 12-446, OHITOMI-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN, 431-1112, JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: June 5, 2002	10/167452				
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	lication the execution date of the application is: June 5, 2002				
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>131579</u> )				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

06/24/2002 TDIAZ1

00000103 10167452

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 013010 FRAME: 0647** 

1–8) <b>in</b>	sert Name(s)	(1)	Kenji	YOKOYAM	ASSIGNM 1A	SENT	
	of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yasuo	YAMADA	<u> </u>		
he und						.00) and other goo assign, transfer and	d and valuable considerations paid to each of d set over to
9)	insert Name o Assignee	f (9)		FLYING MOLE CORPORATION			
	Insert Address			1 5.24	d Mode oole	0,001011	
10)	Assignee	(10)	N	o. 12–446,	Ohitomi-cho,	Hamamatsu shi,	Shizuoka ken, 431-1112. Japan
xontinu xe gran	ation, substitute, ted on the invent	and reissu ion known	e applicat	tion(s), and	all Letters Pat		y and all provisional, non-provisional, divisiona ssues and reexamination certificates that may
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, (			Digital P	ower Amplifier		
	Number, or Fo Application Nu	nber		ey Docket undersigne		112995 ecuted an applicati	on for patent in the United States of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	June	5 , 2002		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Ser	ial Number		
	identification for filed application			June	13, 2002		
vith sur concert	ue applications for ch applications ar 2) The undersi ning any application	or the inve nd patents igned agre on or cont	ention, an as the A e(s) to e tinuation	d any pate ssignees m xecute all or division	nt(s) issuing th ay deem neces papers necess thereof, or any	ereon, and also to ssary. ary in connection y patent or reissue	h any application and any continuing, divisional execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be declared application based thereon, for the invention of forward with such interference.
connect	3) The understion with claims o 4) The understi	igned agn r provision gned agree	ee(s) to s of the l s(s) to pe	execute a Internation rform all af	Il papers and al Convention f firmative acts y	documents and poor Protection of Invinion may be nece	erform any act which may be necessary in dustrial Property or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissu
he Unit	ted States resulti	gned heret ng from sa	by author id applica	rize(s) and . etion(s) to t	request(s) the the said Assign	Commissioner of P ee, as Assignee of	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date June 5, 2002 Witness Keji Yoshikawa

Date June 5, 2002 Witness Skifer Yashikawa

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the power to insert on this assignment any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor\_

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(a) opposite the undersigned name(s).

execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Office for recordation of this document.

June 5 , 2002

June 5 , 2002

Date

Date

PATENT RECORDED: 06/13/2002 REEL: 013010 FRAME: 0648